FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

11-08-2001



Docket No.: XA-9515

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10189402	28 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gunnar NILSSON NOV 0 5 2001 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 🖾 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ISABERG RAPID AB Address: Box 115
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:
Execution Date: October 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/897,385 July 3, 2001 11/06/2001 GTEFFERA 00000019 09897385 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,568 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1751 Pinnacle Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State/Prov.: Virginia	50-1165
Country: U.S. ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	1112 1 8
Mitchell W. Shapiro	November 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WEGunnar Nilsson	
of Lingonstigen 3, 330 27 Hestra,	Sweden
have invented a new and useful "Device for	locking a catch in a stapler"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United	States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB	3
of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Swed	len
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said i	nvention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other g	e it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign
ISABERG RAPID AB	3
	entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as n for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire held and enjoyed by the said	nted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wouland sale had not been made;	ld have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above n	further documents or instruments which may be necessary, tamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of sional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any rotherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
ISABERG RAPID AB	3
Signed this 8 day of October	20 01
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S): Sunnar Nilsson
Spullingerd	

RECORDED: 11/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012296 FRAME: 0962